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TRAFIEK 2016
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MEI 2016
01.	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 G-OBNA	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 P. & O. Saiman	 EGTR - EGTR	
	 N511MF	 Pitts S-2B	 F.Vormezeele	 ZZZZ - 	
	 N808KB	 Cirrus SR.20	 E. Mijnders	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 OE-FZD	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGLK - EGGP	
	 OK-FCY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Cyrom Czech Republic	 LKPR - LKPR	 (3)
	 OO-SDJ	 Extra EA.330SC	 S.De Jaeghere	 EBKT - EBKT	 (4)
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OO-VMY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 PH-DKH	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD - EHBD	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFRG - LFMD	 (3)
02.	 D-CAWM	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 EDDW - EDDW	  
	 D-EXKV	 Extra EA.300L	 K.Velleman	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 F-GUPE	 Beech 1900D	 Pan Européenne AS	 LFHP - LSGG	 (3)
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LMML - EDDF	 (7)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGKB	
	 N38GW	 Cirrus SR.22	 Aircraft Partner N38GW dst	 LFGA - EDTG	
	 OH-WII	 CL.604 Challenger	 Jetflite	 FKYS - EFHK	  
	 OO-ALC	 Cessna F.150L	 Air Rent Services	 EBOS - EBCI	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EBAW - EBAW	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LEJR - LPFR	 (7)
	 SE-RLU	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Grafair	 ESSB - ESSB	  
03.	 D-FOTO	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 RWE Power AG	 EDLN - EDLN	
	 D-GMOH	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Ostfriesischer Flugdienst	 EDWE - EDWE	 (4)
	 F-GUPE	 Beech 1900D	 Pan Européenne AS	 LSGG - LSGG	 (4)
	 G-FBLK	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Blink	 EGLK - LFMD	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHZZ - EBZW	 (4)
	 OK-OKS	 Piper PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	L-Consult	 LKMH - LKMH	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EHAM	 (4)
	 OO-NZF	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - LFAT	
	 PH-DUB	 Piper PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK - EHBK	
04.	 D-CBEN	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY - EDTY	
	 D-EFNL	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Albatros Zweefvliegclub	 EBZH - EBZH	
	 D-ESMV	 Piper PA-18-135 Super Cub	 S. de Jaeghere	 EDLD - EBKT	 (19)
	 D-IDAZ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Donau Air Service	 EDTM - EDNY	
	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 EDDH-EDLP-EDDH	
	 D-IWAW	 Beech B200	 Weser Airborne Sensing	 EDDG - EDDG	
	 F-GUPE	 Beech 1900D	 Pan Européenne AS	 LSGG - LFLY	
	 G-ZYAK	 Yak-52	 J. van Rossum	 ZZZZ - EBZZ	
	 N551TG	 Gulfstream G550	 MSG Aircraft Leasing	 EGGW - EHAM	  
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EBZW - EHMZ	
	 OK-JUR	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LFPB - LMML	  
	 OO-AWT	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OY-ATF	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 J.Kammer	 EDWE - LFOI	  
	 OY-ATO	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 J.Thordsen	 EDWE - LFOI	  
	 OY-AVF	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 S.Steen	 EDWE - LFOI	  
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - LFMD	
	 SE-XKU	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 L.Lundgren	 EDWE - LFOI	  
05.	 D-GUST	 GA-7 Cougar	 P. Luthaus	 EDLM - EGMC	  
	 D-INKY	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Airgo Flugservice	 LFMD - LFMN	
	 F-GJGH	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 H.N. Carde	 LFPT - LFPT	 (8)
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 G-OBEI	 Socata TB-200 Tobago XL	 K.Stoter	 EHGG - EDDG	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHMZ - EBST	 (6)
	 N1155P	 Cessna 206H	 Girault	 LFRG - LFRG	 (7)
	 OE-FSL	 PA-31-310C Navajo	 H.Resch	 LOWZ - LOWZ	 (7)
	 OE-FZC	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGGW - EGGP	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LFKF	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBKT - EBOS	
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	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMN - ELLX	 (9)
06.	 D-ERGC	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Keltecha UAB	 EYKA - EYKA	 (8)
	 D-IAKN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Star Wings	 LFMD - LIRP	
	 G-CBSS	 Yak-52		  with FAST	
	 N44QQ	 Aviat S-2C Special	 K.van den Bergh	 EBST - EBST	
	 N158FJ	 PA.18-150 Super Cub	 F.Engelen	 dep to EDFL, sold	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EBST - EBUL	 (7)
	 N1659Z	 Erco 415G	 pvt	 del to EBKT	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEBL - LOWI	 (7)
	 OK-JUR	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LCPH - LMML	  
07.	 OE-FZE	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGSH - EGSH	 (8)
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-SVT	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	 (8)
08.	 D-EBHE	 Beech B.36TC Bonanza	 LMC	 EBZW - EBZW	 (16)
	 D-ITRA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EDRY - LFLP	
	 G-FBKB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Blink	 LFTH - EGHI	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EDDF - LFMN	 (10)
	 OK-JUR	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service	 LMML - EDDS	  
	 OO-LVN	 Piper PA-25-235D Pawnee	 C.Neidt	 EBST - EBDT	 (13)
	 OO-ONE	 Cessna F.150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	 (13)
	 9H-VFH	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet	 LFMN - LGTS	
09.	 CS-DXS	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFPB - LEMD	
	 D-EAOO	 Cessna T.210N	 Hansa Luftbild	 EHGG - EDDG	
	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 LHKE - LFQT	 (10)
	 F-HBCC	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair	 LFRK - LSGG	
	 G-INDI	 Pitts S-2C	 L.Coesens	 EBGG - EBZR	 (21)
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD - EGTD	 (11)
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBOS - EBOS	 (11)
	 OE-FZD	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LSZH - EGSH	
	 OE-IEN	 Falcon 2000EX	 Global Jet Austria	 EGGW - EGGW	  
	 OO-AYA	 Cessna F.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFMV - EBCI	
	 OO-RTP	 Bellanca 8GCBC	 Vlaams Zweefcentrum Phoenix	 EBGG - EBGG	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 ELLX - LSZH	 (10)
10.	 CS-DTQ	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Everjets	 EIDW - EDDF	 (11)
	 D-FOTO	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 RWE Power AG	 EDLS - EDLN	
	 G-GAEC	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHMZ - EHSE	  
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 EGWU - LSZA	 (11)
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSZH - LIRZ	 (11)
	 M-PLUS	 Gulfstream G650	 Bluejet SP	 EPWA - EPWA	
	 OE-FCB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFPB - EBBR	
	 OO-CEJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EBCI	
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - ELLX	 (11)
	 OO-JET	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI - EBCI	 (13)
	 PH-HHJ	 AS.355F2 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Holland	 EHLE-EHZZ-EHLE	
	 PH-HVB	 Eurocopter EC.135T2+	 ANWB Medical Air Assistance	 ZZZZ - EHRD	  
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSZH - EGTC	 (11)
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
11.	 CS-DTQ	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Everjets	 EDDF - EGMD	 (12)
	 D-EGLA	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 testflight	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 ZZZZ - EDKA	 (12)
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LFSB - LSZH	
	 OK-OKS	 Piper PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	L-Consult	 LKMH-EDFE-LKMH	
	 OO-XLS	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EHAM	
	 PH-AIJ	 Piper PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGTC - LFMN	 (12)
12.	 D-CSKY	 Beech 350	 Aero Dienst	 EDDN - LFRZ	
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	 D-EGLA	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 dep to EDFC	
	 N557ML	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 Vervaeke Fibre	 EBKT - ZZZZ	 (13)
	 N576MA	 Socata TBM.850	 HTG Trading	 ELLX - based	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 ZZZZ - EBZW	 (18)
	 OE-FBD	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDS - EGLF	  
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OY-NDP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Backbone Aviation	 EKBI-LFMN-EKBI	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EHBK	 (13)
13.	 F-AZLQ	 IAR-823	 J. van Rossum	 dep to EBSG	  
	 G-ATSZ	 Piper PA-30-160B Twin Comanche	 Sierra Zulu Aviation	 EDDK - EGSC	
	 G-DAVZ	 Cessna 182T	 D.Lawrence	 EGST - EGST	 (14)
	 G-ZYAK	 Yak-52	 J. van Rossum	 ZZZZ - temp.bsd	
	 M-BHBH	 Gulfstream G650	 Aerofinance Invest Corp	 LFMN - LFMN	 (15)
	 N381SL	 Pilatus PC-12	 N381SL Corp Trustee	 LFLP - LFLP	  
	 OK-OKS	 Piper PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	L-Consult	 LKMH - LKMH	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - LERS	
14.	 D-AWUE	 BAe 146-200	 WDL	 EDDK - LIPE	
	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 EBHN - ZZZZ	
	 OE-GAL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Airlink	 LOWS - LFMD	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFTZ - EGTC	 (15)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ	
	 PH-KDN	 Cessna F.172N	 Noord Nederlandse AeroClub	 EHGG - LFOI	  
	 PH-MHE	 Piper PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 J.Eenhoorn	 EHTE - EHTE	
	 PH-STP	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHGG - LFOI	
	 PH-TGL	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Noord Nederlandse AeroClub	 EHGG - LFOI	  
	 YU-MTU	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Infinity Aviation	 LOWK - LIMC	 (15)
15.	 CS-DUF	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EDDF - LOWS	 (16)
	 D-CSKY	 Beech 350	 Aero Dienst	 LFRZ - EDDN	
	 N321ES	 Grumman AA.5A	 Aerocolor	 EBNM - EBNM	
	 OE-FBD	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGLF - LFMV	 (16)
	 OE-FWF	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 VIF Luftfahrt	 LFRZ - EGLF	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGTC - EBCI	 (16)
	 OO-SPG	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW-EBMW-EBMW	
	 OO-VVV	 Extra 330SC	 Acrolim bvba	 EBZH - ZZZZ	
	 PH-AVT	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Vliegclub Teuge	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 YU-MTU	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Infinity Aviation	 LIMC - LFRG	 (16)
16.	 D-AWUE	 BAe 146-200	 WDL	 LIPE - EDDK	
	 D-ELVL	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 M.Frey	 EDTY - EDPA	  
	 D-EMUH	 Bolkow BO.208C	 M.Bonnier	 LFAI - LFAI	 (17)
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHMZ - EHSE	  
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ - LFBZ	 (18)
	 OE-GAL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Airlink	 LFMD - LOWS	
	 OE-GPS	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LIMC - LIRN	 (17)
	 OO-VVV	 Extra 330SC	 Acrolim bvba	 ZZZZ - EBZH	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LERS - EHBD	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LEJR - EDLN	 (17)
	 PH-STP	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EGJJ - EHGG	
17.	 D-HUAE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 ZZZZ - EBLY	 (18)
	 F-GYPQ	 Piper PA-46-350P JetProp	 Courant sa	 LFLM - LFLM	
	 N90CZ	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Cessna Aircraft Co	 ELLX - LFPB	
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 LOWI - LOWI	 (18)
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 local flight	
	 OE-FZD	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHAM - LFJL	
	 OO-DWB	 Avro RJ.100	 Brussels Airlines	 EBBR - EBBR	
	 YU-BUU	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Pink	 LFPB - LIRN	
	 CE-02	 Embraer EMB.135	 Belgian Air Force		
18.	 CS-DUE	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EDDK - EGGW	
	 CS-PHE	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 ENGM - EDDF	
	 D-AJET	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 LFMN - EGGW	
	 G-FBKC	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Blink	 LFMV - EBBR	 (19)
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	 G-GURU	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 C.Cherry	 EGKB - EGKB	  
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG - LFPN	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EBZW - EBST	 (19)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEBL - LOWI	 (19)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD - EHTE	 (20)
	 OO-CEH	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Abelag	 EBBR - EBBR	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LFTZ-EBKT	 (24)
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 EHBK - LSZH	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHAM - LFGA	 (20)
	 VP-CBY	 Falcon 7X	 Wallon Global	 UUWW - UUWW	  
19.	 CS-DXX	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHAM - EGJB	
	 D-EEDW	 Stampe SV-4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 EBKT - EBKT	 (29)
	 D-FNAH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fresena Flug	 LFPB - LFBD	  
	 G-BBRC	 Fuji FA-200-180	 G-BBRC Ltd	 EGLK - EDDW	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD-EHRD	 (24)
	 N305PW	 Cessna 208B	 Delta Wing Equipment	 EGPC - LYBE	  
	 N363JR	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 LOWI - EDTY	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EBST - EBST	 (24)
	 OE-GPS	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 ENCN - LOWI	
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 LSZH - EHBK	
	 OO-LVC	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OY-NDP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Backbone Aviation	 ESSB - EKBI	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 BFS	 EBCI - EBCI	
20.	 CS-DXQ	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFMN - EGKB	 (21)
	 D-EOKB	 Mooney M.20R	 Von Wedel Nutzfahrzeugversuch.	 EDEW - EDEW	  
	 D-EVHM	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 VHM Charterflug	 LFQA - LFQA	 (21)
	 N742DD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Plane Fun Inc Trustee	 LFGA - EDTG	 (21)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OK-FCY	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Cyrom Czech Republic	 LKPR - LKPR	
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - LFMD	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
	 9H-VFD	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet	 LIRA - EGLF	 (21)
21.	 G-SUEI	 Diamond DA.42	 Sue Air	 EGSX - EGSX	
	 N51PS	 Pitts S-2C	 RTS bvba	 EBGG - EBMO	 (28)
	 OO-GMC	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Side by Side Music	 dep to EBNM	
	 OY-NDP	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Backbone Aviation	 EGLF - EGLF	
	 PH-SVU	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 9H-VCC	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EGGW - EGGW	
22.	 D-GFAS	 Diamond DA.42	 Franconia Air Service	 EDDN - LSGL	  
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFBZ - LIRZ	 (23)
	 N1272N	 LC41-550FG Columbia	 S. Hausmann	 EDLW - LFKJ	 (23)
	 OH-ADM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 LOWW - EGLF	 (23)
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR - EBZR	 (27)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LFMD - EHBD	
23.	 CS-DXN	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EBOS - LIRS	
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH-LFRS-EDDH	
	 F-GICJ	 Cessna P.210N	 Avior	 LFOZ - EDLN	  
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 OE-FHA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHRD - EHRD	 (24)
	 SE-XKU	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 L.Lundgren	 EGKH - EDWE	  
24.	 CS-DVN	 Ce 650 Citation VII	 Lease Fly	 ENBR - LPCS	  
	 F-GHUV	 Beech E90	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM - LFPM	 (25)
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 LFPM - LFPM	 (29)
	 G-FBKB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Blink	 LIMJ - LIMJ	 (25)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 LX-EAA	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 LPFR - LMML	
	 N120MX	 Cirrus SR.20	 R. Wolleswinkel	 LFAT - EHRD	
	 N850SF	 Socata TBM-850	 Schnefrost Gmbh	 EDWU - EGNR	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EBST - LFAT	 (25)
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	 N3137T	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 PA46 Llc	 EIWT - LFPB	 (28)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ - LSGS	 (25)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EGGW	 (25)
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEMG - LEJR	 (25)
25.	 CS-PHH	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 LSZH - LSZH	
	 D-CTWO	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 UKKK - EDDK	
	 D-GFAS	 Diamond DA.42	 Franconia Air Service	 LSGL - EDDN	  
	 D-IKIM	 Beech C90B	 Kimmerlee Gewerbebau	 EDLN - LOWL	
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDDH	 (26)
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flights	
	 G-ATSZ	 Piper PA-30-160B Twin Comanche	 Sierra Zulu Aviation	 EGSC - EGSC	 (26)
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHMZ - EHRD	
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHSE - EHSE	  
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - LFLI	
	 N850SF	 Socata TBM-850	 Schnefrost Gmbh	 EGNR - EDWU	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 LFAT - EHHV	 (26)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGGW - EHAM	 (27)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD - LSZB	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
26.	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 G-AWAX	 Cessna 150D Taildragger	 Propsnblades bvba	 EBST - EBST	  
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHSE - EHSE	  
	 G-JASS	 Beech B200	 Atlantic Bridge Aviation	 EGMD - EGJB	  
	 HB-JKL	 Falcon 2000LX 	 TAG Aviation	 LSGG - LSGG	 (27)
	 LN-RBI	 J3C-65 Cub	 pvt	 with Styl Aviation	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV - EHHV	
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Tyrolean	 LEBL - LOWI	 (27)
	 OK-PMC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LFQQ - LKPR	
	 OK-UGJ	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 UG Jet	 ESSK - GMMX	 (27)
	 OO-GMJ	 Beech B300	 ASL nv	 EHBK -ELLX	 (31)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBAW - EBAW	
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBST - 	
	 OO-TOA	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMD - EHBK	 (31)
	 9H-FGV	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing	 EGJJ - LIML	
	 RN-05	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force		
27.	 CS-GLB	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 LGAV - EGGW	  
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 G-JASS	 Beech B200	 Atlantic Bridge Aviation	 EGJJ - EGMD	  
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LIRZ - EKCH	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGTB - EGKB	
	 N14AF	 Rockwell RC-112TCA	 Jetstream Aviation bv	 EHTX - EHTX	 (29)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBZZ - EBZZ	
28.	 D-EMMT	 Cessna F.172F	 Dor Airlines	 EBCI - EBCI	
	 D-IBBS	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 German Private Jet Group	 EDDL - EHAM	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 G-INDI	 Pitts S-2C	 L.Coesens	 EBMO - EBMO	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EKCH - EGSH	 (29)
	 N62VT	 Robinson R.44	 VT Invest	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 N127QR	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD-	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EHHV - 	
	 OO-JMC	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer II	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Sailing NV	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSZB - EHBD	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LFPB - EHRD	
	 SE-GIR	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 P.Svensson	 EHGG - EBOS	  
	 9H-KAZ	 Hawker 900XP	 Hyperion Aviation	 EKCH - EBBR	
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29.	 CS-DQA	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG - LEBL	 (30)
	 D-CJET	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Air Hamburg	 LIML - EBKT	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 local flight	
	 LX-EBE	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EGSH - LIRZ	 (30)
	 N120MX	 Cirrus SR.20	 R. Wolleswinkel	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 N1272N	 LC41-550FG Columbia	 S. Hausmann	 LFKF - EDLW	
	 N86974	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 L.Leeman	 EBGB - 	
	 OK-UGJ	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 UG Jet	 LFML - LKPR	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBZZ	
	 9H-FGV	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing	 LIML - EGTK	 (30)
30.	 CS-DXL	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIRA - LYTV	
	 D-IHLA	 Piper PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Aerowest	 EDAK - EDDV	
	 D-IVIN	 Piaggio P.180 Avanti	 Airgo Flugservice	 EGKB - LFMD	 (31)
	 M-CRAO	 Beech B300	 Dr.Oetker	 EDLI - EDLI	 (31)
	 M-IWPS	 Cessna 525A CitationJet2	 Schneider Warenvertriebs	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB - EGKB	
	 PH-HGT	 Ce 680 Sovereign +	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN - EHBD	 (2)
	 SE-GIN	 Piper PA-31-310 Navajo C	 Malmo Air Taxi	 ESMG - ESMG	
31.	 CS-DXP	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EIDW - EGWU	 (1)
	 F-HIBF	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Air et Company	 LFPB - LFPB	  
	 F-HIPE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Pan Europeene Air Service	 LSGG - LFPB	  
	 G-BCEE	 Grumman AA-5	 P.Marchant	 EDKA - 	
	 G-GAED	 Aquila AT-01	 Breda Aviation	 EHSE - EDDG	
	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHSE - EDDG	  
	 N813PD	 Gulfstream 4	 Quogue Aviation	 EINN - EGKB	 (1)
	 OO-ALW	 Cessna F.177RG	 Eureka Aviation bvba	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT - LFBZ	 (5)
	 PH-PAZ	 Cessna T182T	 True North Rentals	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 CH-09	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force		
					   
					   
Chalair flights	 	 	 	
	 F-GUPE	 2,3,4			 
	 F-HBCC	 9-13,17-20,23-27,30-31			 
					   
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 1-5,10,12-19,26-31			 
	 OO-JEM	 17,24			 
	 OO-JVA	 3,5-12,19-26,31			 
					   
					   
First visits				  
02.	 D-CAWM	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter		
	 OH-WII	 CL.604 Challenger	 Jetflite	 	
	 SE-RLU	 Ce 560 Citation V	 Grafair		
03.	 D-GMOH	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Ostfriesischer Flugdienst		
04.	 N551TG	 Gulfstream G550	 MSG Aircraft Leasing		
	 OK-JUR	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Travel Service		
	 OY-ATF	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 J.Kammer		
	 OY-ATO	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 J.Thordsen		
	 OY-AVF	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 S.Steen		
	 SE-XKU	 DHC-1-22 Chipmunk	 L.Lundgren		
05.	 D-GUST	 GA-7 Cougar	 P. Luthaus		
	 F-GJGH	 PA-28R-201T Arrow III	 H.N. Carde		
	 N1155P	 Cessna 206H	 Girault		
	 OE-FSL	 PA-31-310C Navajo	 H.Resch		
06.	 D-ERGC	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Keltecha UAB		
	 G-CBSS	 Yak-52			 
08.	 9H-VFH	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet		
09.	 F-HBCC	 Beech 1900D	 Chalair		
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	 OE-IEN	 Falcon 2000EX	 Global Jet Austria		
10.	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv		
	 PH-HVB	 Eurocopter EC.135T2+	 ANWB Medical Air Assistance		
12.	 N576MA	 Socata TBM.850	 HTG Trading		
	 OE-FBD	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air		
13.	 G-DAVZ	 Cessna 182T	 D.Lawrence		
	 M-BHBH	 Gulfstream G650	 Aerofinance Invest Corp	 	
	 N381SL	 Pilatus PC-12	 N381SL Corp Trustee		
14.	 PH-KDN	 Cessna F.172N	 Noord Nederlandse AeroClub		
14.	 PH-TGL	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Noord Nederlandse AeroClub		
16.	 D-ELVL	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 M.Frey		
17.	 N90CZ	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Cessna Aircraft Co		
18.	 G-GURU	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 C.Cherry		
	 VP-CBY	 Falcon 7X	 Wallon Global		
19.	 D-FNAH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fresena Flug		
	 N305PW	 Cessna 208B	 Delta Wing Equipment		
20.	 D-EOKB	 Mooney M.20R	 Von Wedel Nutzfahrzeugversuch.		
	 N742DD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Plane Fun Inc Trustee		
	 9H-VFD	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet		
22.	 D-GFAS	 Diamond DA.42	 Franconia Air Service		
23.	 F-GICJ	 Cessna P.210N	 Avior		
24.	 CS-DVN	 Ce 650 Citation VII	 Lease Fly		
	 N3137T	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 PA46 Llc		
26.	 G-AWAX	 Cessna 150D Taildragger	 Propsnblades bvba		
	 G-JASS	 Beech B200	 Atlantic Bridge Aviation		
	 LN-RBI	 J3C-65 Cub	 pvt		
	 9H-FGV	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing		
27.	 CS-GLB	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets		
	 N14AF	 Rockwell RC-112TCA	 Jetstream Aviation bv		
28.	 SE-GIR	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 P.Svensson		
28.	 9H-KAZ	 Hawker 900XP	 Hyperion Aviation		
31.	 F-HIBF	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Air et Company		
	 F-HIPE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Pan Europeene Air Service		
	 G-BCEE	 Grumman AA-5	 P.Marchant		


